## RESOLUTION

## FY 2005 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT PLAN

- WHEREAS, James City County's previous Strategic Management Plan played a significant role in successfully guiding the County's work; and
- WHEREAS, it is appropriate and necessary to revisit and review such a Plan to ensure that it remains accurate and that it properly reflects citizen and staff priorities; and
- WHEREAS, the proposed Strategic Management Plan was updated based on citizen input and collaborative discussions; and
- WHEREAS, the proposed Strategic Management Plan charts the County's future direction by setting forth long-range Strategic Directions that describe our needs, priorities, and aspirations, and outlines Pathways or key initiatives that will move us forward in the right direction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby adopts the FY 2005 Strategic Management Plan.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

BRADSHAW AYE
HARRISON AYE
BROWN AYE
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR

BRADSHAW
HARRISON AYE
BROWN AYE
GOODSON
AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 11th day of May, 2004.

smp05.res